
 

Page 1 

 

 
  

Safety and Well-being Committee 
Agenda  

 
 
Tuesday, November 25, 2014 

 
1:30 PM 

 
City & County Building, Room 391 

 
Committee Members: López, Chair; Faatz, Vice-Chair; Brooks; Kniech; Lehmann; 

Susman 
  
Committee Staff: Gretchen Williams 
 
Bill Requests 
 

BR14-0950 Amends the contract with Xerox State and Local 
Solutions to add $81,000, for a new total of 
$1,104,272, and extend it for 6 months, through 6-
30-15, to continue the Automated Photo Red Light 
Program during the request for proposal process (CE-
01061-06). 

 Police Commander Phelan, Laura Wachter and Jeannie 
Springer, Manager of Safety's Office 

 
BR14-0951 Amends the contract with Xerox State and Local 

Solutions to add $708,000, for a new total of 
$9,313,849, and extend it for 6 months, through 6-
30-15, to continue the Photo Speed Enforcement 
Program during the request for proposal process (CE-
81107-06). 

 Police Commander Phelan, Laura Wachter and Jeannie 
Springer, Manager of Safety's Office 

 


